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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 164

AN ACT to renumber and amend 79.035 (2) (b) and 79.048) amend 79.035 (2) (a) 1.; ani create 79.043(2),
79.043(3) and 79.043 (4) of the statutediating to: the calculation of municipal aid payments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN Im. 79.035 (2) (a) 1. of the statutes, as
affectedby 2003 Wisconsin Act 33is amended toead:

79.0352) (a) 1. Except as provided undess.79.02
(3) (e).and 79.043 (2) and (3yr the distribution in 2004,
eachcountyand municipality will receive a payment that

notwithstandings. 79.035, per capita reductions to-pay
mentamounts for all municipalities under s. 79.GBall

be withheld that total-$50000000.—15.68513%-is the
$50,000,000.Themaximum reductiomllowable to the
paymentgo any municipality under this secticexclud

|ng any reduction under s. 79.02 (3) (e)—under—ths sec

municipalitiesfrom-the-aid-account-is-$703;102,280

is equal to the amount of the payments the county or15.68513percent

municipality would have received in 2003 under ss.

SECTION 4. 79.043 (2) of the statutes is created to

79.03,79.058, and 79.06, if not for the reductions under read:

5.79.02 (3) (c) 3., less the amount of the reduction under

subd.2.

SecTION 2. 79.035(2) (b) of the statutes, adedted
by 2003 Wisconsin Act 33is renumbered 79.043 (5) and
amendedo read:

79.043(5) Except as provided under s. 79.02(63)

79.043(2) If the amount of any municipalitg’pay
ment undes. 79.04 in 2001 was less than 25 percent of
thetotal amount of the municipalitypayments undes.
79.03,79.04, and 79.06 in 2001 and if the amount of the
municipality’s payment under s. 79.04 2004 would be
more than 75 percent of the municipalgypayments

for the distribution in 2005 and subsequent years, eachundersub. (1) and ss. 79.035 and 79i042004, the
county and municipality shall receive a payment under municipality shall receivea county and municipal aid

this section_and s. 79.03Bat is equal to the amount of
the payment determined for tlemunty or municipality
underpatr{(a)this section and s. 79.0852004.

SecTioN 3. 79.0430f the statutes, as created29p3
Wisconsin Act 33 is renumbered 79.043 (1) and
amendedo read:

79.043(1) Municipal aid. As determined by the
departmenbf revenue based on 2003 populatiand

paymentin 2004 that is equal to the amount of the-pay
mentsthe municipality would haveeceived in 2003
underss. 79.03, 79.04, and 79.Uf& ot for the reductions
unders. 79.02 (3) (c) 3., and less the amount of the reduc
tions calculatedunder sub. (1) and s. 79.035 (2) (a) 2.
usingthe base established under this subsection.

SecTioN 5. 79.043 (3) of the statutes is created to
read:

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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79.043(3) For thedistribution in 2004, the depart (d) From the amourdetermined under pgic), sub
mentof revenue shall reduce the amount of the paymentstractthe total amount of the payments calculated under
to be distributed to each municipajigxcept municipali sub.(1) and s. 79.035 that the municipalities that qualify
tiesthat receive payments as adjusted under sub. (2), byfor payments under sub. (2) would receive if notsiain.

apercentage determined as follows: (2).

(a) Determine the total amount of the payments cal (e) Divide the amount determined under.{aj by
culatedunder sub. (2). theamount determined under péd).

(b) From the amourdetermined under pg@), sub SECTION 6. 79.043 (4) of the statutes is created to

tractthe total amount of the payments calculated under read:

sub.(1) and s. 79.035 that the municipalities that qualify 79.043(4) Except as provided under s. 79.02(69)

for payments under sub. (2) would receive if notsia. beginningin 2004 the total amount to be distributed each

(2). year to municipalities from the aid account is
(c) Determine the total amount of the payments to all $703,102,200.

municipalitiesunder sub. (1) and s. 79.035.




